H1
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Mating Cordset SeIection Guide
Eurofast

• IEC IP67 Protection
• 250 V, 4 A
Reverse Key (B-Code) Cordset Part Number Key
H19
W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical alterations w
ithout prior notice.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
*
**
Length in meters. Standard cable lengths are 2, 4, 6, 8 and 10 meters. Consult factory for other lengths.
Standard coupling nut material is nickel plated brass “KB ..”; “KBK ..” indicates nylon and “KBV ..” indicates stainless steel.
Connector Style Female Part Number Male Part Number Features Pinout
WSB ..**
KB 3T-*
WKB 3T-*
SB 3T-*
WSB 3T-*
ITC/PLTC PVC Yellow,
3x22 AWG, 105 °C, 5.1 mm OD,
Cable #RF50531-*M
1. GN
2. RD/BK
3. RD/WH
Female
KB 3T-*/S90
WKB 3T-*/S90
SB 3T-*/S90
WSB 3T-*/S90
AWM TPU Yellow, 3x18 AWG,
90 °C, 5.3 mm OD, Cable
#RF50547-*M,
Cut/Abrasion Immune
WKB ..**
KB 3T-*/S105
WKB 3T-*/S105
SB 3T-*/S105
WSB 3T-*/S105
ITC/PLTC PVC Yellow,
3x22 AWG,105 °C, 6.2 mm OD,
Cable #RF50535-*M, Braided
Shield
SB ..**
Male
KB 3T-*/S749
WKB 3T-*/S749
SB 3T-*/S749
WSB 3T-*/S749
ITC/PLTC PVC Yellow,
2x22 AWG, 105 °C, 5.1 mm OD,
Cable #RF50650-*M, 3-pin with
2 conductors
1. N/C
2. BK
3. WH
WSB ..**
KB 3T-*/S1507
WKB 3T-*/S1507
SB 3T-*/S1507
WSB 3T-*/S1507
AWM TPE Grey, 3x22 AWG
105 °C, 4.8 mm OD, Cable
#RF52085-*M, Flexlife-20, High
Flex - Over 20 million cycles
1. BK
2. BN
3. BU
• NEMA 1, 3, 4, 6P
• IEC IP67 Protection
• 250 V, 4 A
1/2" Microfast Connectivity
3-Wire Cordsets, Standard Duty